Power Choke
ABT Series
Features
 The series has an open magnetic structure. Various inductance range is available.
 The low DC resistance permits high current flow.
 The series exhibit low voltage drops and small variations in inductance with respect to temperature
rise and DC current level. This makes them excellent for use as power supply line choke coils.
 The series has excellent solder heat resistance. Both flow and reflow soldering methods can be
employed.
Applications
 The series are suitable for enhancing the performance of electronic circuits in video, communications
and audio equipment.
Test Equipment and Conditions
 Inductance is measured with HP-4284A LCR meter or equivalent.
 S.R.F. measured with HP-8711 RF network analyzer or equivalent.
 Maximum allowable DC current is that whIC causes a 10% inductance reduction of the initial value, or
coil temperature to rise by 40℃,whICever is smaller. (Reference ambient temperature 20℃)
 Operating temperature : –25℃~ +85℃.
External Dimensions  (Unit:m/m)
Type A B C D E F G H I
ABT252018 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.8±0.4 2.0±0.3 0.6±0.3 1.3±0.3 1.3 1.0 3.0
ABT321618 3.2±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.8±0.4 2.3±0.2 0.9±0.3 1.3±0.3 1.3 1.0 3.0
ABT322515 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.2 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.9±0.3 1.3±0.3 1.3 1.0 3.0
ABT322520 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.9±0.3 1.3±0.3 1.3 1.0 3.0
ABT453226 4.5±0.3 3.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 3.6±0.2 1.0±0.3 1.0±0.3 1.8 1.5 3.8
ABT575047 5.7±0.3 5.0±0.3 4.7±0.3 5.0±0.3 1.3±0.3 1.7±0.3 2.3 1.7 5.5
Part Number Code
ABT      252018      T      R22
A：   Type of product      SMD Power inductor
BX